



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 537/2018**

STATE OF NCT DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

VINOD @ RONI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Nischal, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.05.2018

The counsel for respondent Rishi Pal present alongwith surety, namely, Jaipal S/o Sh Chande R/o H. No. 777, Pakasama, Rohtak, Haryana-124 001.

Personal bond of respondent in the sum of Rs.25,000/- filed.

Surety bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- alongwith affidavit and copy of Salary Slip, furnished by the above named surety. Original Voter ID Card and ID Card of West Delhi Municipal Corporation seen & returned to the surety.

The surety has been identified by counsel for respondent.

Personal bond and surety bond furnished on behalf of respondent are found in order and accordingly the same is hereby accepted.

CRL.A. 537/2018

1/2



Registry is directed to send intimation to the concerned department informing that the surety-Jaipal S/o Chande has stood surety for the above named appellant-Rishi Pal in the above noted appeal and has furnished his pay slip for the month of March, 2018.

List this appeal before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 17, 2018
kr

CRL.A. 537/2018

2/2