



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 537/2018**

STATE OF NCT DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Vinesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

VINOD @ RONI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhawna, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 20.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has been engaged recently.
3. Let her obtain a copy of the trial court record and the paperbook.
4. List on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

dj/ss